



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 510/2015

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. A.R. Sharma, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Munjal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **09.03.2017**

List for hearing on 29th May, 2017 at the end of the Board.

Brief note of submissions in terms of order dated 24th November, 2016 be filed before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 09, 2017

dk