



\$~38, 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 510/2015 & CM APPL. 11560/2015

BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD..... Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

INDU GUPTA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Vineet Chadha, Ms.Yogita,
Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocates.
Respondents in person.

+ MAC.APP. 513/2015 & CM APPL. 11623/2015

BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD..... Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

INDU GUPTA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Vineet Chadha, Ms.Yogita,
Mr.Ajay Kumar, Advocates.
Respondents in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **05.02.2018**

CM APPL. No. 4242/2018 in MAC. APP. 510/2015

CM APPL. No. 4239/2018 in MAC. APP. 513/2015

In these applications, Respondents No. 1 & 2 seek release of the balance amount of the compensation awarded.

Issue notice of these applications to Appellants' counsel by Speed Post, returnable on 16th April, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2018

j