



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 510/2015

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Shashank, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

07.08.2018

1. Written synopsis in terms of the order dated 09th March 2017 have not been filed by the parties till date.
2. Learned counsel for respondents seeks further time to file written synopsis.
3. Parties are directed to file their written synopsis before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 29th January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 07, 2018

'neelam'