



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shimpy Arman Sharma &
Mr.V.K. Dogra, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **29.01.2019**

The written synopsis of the respondent no.2 is already on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that she had filed the written synopsis in February, 2018, but the same is not on record. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.

List on 08.05.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 29, 2019

gm