



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 510/2015

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Yadav, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anil Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 08th November, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 08, 2019

dk