



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through **Ms.Shimpy Arman Sharma, Adv.**

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through **Mr.Rohit Attri, proxy counsel for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

08.11.2019

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 requests for an adjournment on the ground of non-availability of the main counsel. The request is not opposed.

At request, list on 20.01.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2019

sr