

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 510/2015

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yash Pratap and Mr. Arun Kr.
Dixit, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank, Adv. for Mr. Anil
Bhat, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

20.01.2020

Learned proxy counsel for respondent No.2 prays for yet another adjournment and submits that he is not in a position to make submissions. The request is vehemently opposed.

In these circumstances, the matter is adjourned to 14.05.2020 subject to the payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- payable to the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 20, 2020

'sdp'