



\$~140

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**
RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. Arman Sharma, Mr. Mohd.
Aman Khan and Mr. Afghani, Advs.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek P. Gupta, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **13.04.2022**

Renotify on February 14, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 13, 2022/ds