



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 510/2015

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Jyoti Mehra, Proxy Counsel.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

14.02.2023

%

1. Learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available and therefore, an adjournment is sought.
2. At request, list on 23.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2023

kk