



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**

RAJESH SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mrs.Shimpy Sharma & Mr.Mohd
Arham, Advocates

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anil Bhat and Mr.Vivek P. Gupta,
Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner, list on
30th August, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any