



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The award dated 30.08.2008 was challenged belatedly in the year 2015. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment to file formal application explaining the delay and laches and condonation thereof.
2. Relist on 08.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any