



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**  
**RAJESH SHARMA** .....Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Kritik Rastogi**

versus

**GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS** .....Respondents  
Through: **Mr. Anil Bhat, Mr. Vivek P**  
**Gupta, Advs.**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

% **06.10.2025**

1. Both the parties have not filed the judgments in support of their contentions in terms of Order dated 30.08.2024.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the respondents as arguing counsel is not available today being ill.
4. Relist on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025**

*Pallavi/kj*