



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kashvi Jindal, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 05th August, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026