



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012614942014

+ **W.P.(C) 510/2015**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shimpy Arman Sharma,
Adv. through V.C.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Bhat & Mr. Vivek P.
Gupta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

List for further arguments on 02.09.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2026

"SK"